
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 )  
In re: ) Chapter 11 
 )  
SUGARFINA, INC., ) 

) 
Case No. 19-11973-MFW 

   Debtor )  
 )  

 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE AND REQUEST FOR  

SERVICE OF NOTICE AND PLEADINGS 
 

The Comptroller of Public Accounts of the State of Texas (the "Comptroller") hereby gives 

notice of its appearance in the case pursuant to Bankruptcy Rule 9010 by and through the 

undersigned counsel:  

Christopher S. Murphy 
Assistant Attorney General 

Bankruptcy & Collections Division MC 008 
P.O. Box 12548 

Austin, Texas 78711-2548 

 The Comptroller respectfully requests through its counsel that it be served with copies of 

all notices and other documents issued by the Clerk of the Court and all other pleadings and notices 

to parties in interest filed by Debtor, the Creditors' Committee, or any other interested parties in 

this case, including disclosure statements and/or schedules, in accordance with Bankruptcy Rules 

2002, 3017, and 9013 and any other Bankruptcy Rules or local rules governing notice. 
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Respectfully submitted, 
 

KEN PAXTON 
Attorney General of Texas 

 
JEFFREY C. MATEER 
First Assistant Attorney General 
 
DARREN L. MCCARTY 
Deputy Attorney General for Civil Litigation 
 
RACHEL R. OBALDO 
Assistant Attorney General 
Chief, Bankruptcy & Collections Division 
 
/s/ Christopher S. Murphy        
CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY 
Texas State Bar No. 24079031 
Assistant Attorney General 
Bankruptcy & Collections Division MC 008 
P. O. Box 12548 
Austin, TX 78711-2548 
Telephone:  (512) 475-4867 
Facsimile:  (512) 936-1409 
bk-cmurphy@oag.texas.gov 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR THE TEXAS 
COMPTROLLER OF PUBLIC ACCOUNTS 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I certify that on 10/17/2019, a true copy of the foregoing was served by the method and to 
the following parties as indicated: 

 
 By First Class Mail: 

 
Sugarfina, Inc. 
1700 E. Walnut Avenue, Suite 500 
El Segundo, CA 90245 
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By Electronic Means as listed on the Court’s ECF Noticing System: 

• Justin R. Alberto jalberto@bayardlaw.com, 
bankserve@bayardlaw.com;lmorton@bayardlaw.com;cdavis@bayardlaw.com 

• Elihu Ezekiel Allinson, III ZAllinson@SHA-LLC.com, 
ecf@williamdsullivanllc.com;hcoleman@sha-llc.com 

• BMC Group, Inc. usc@bmcgroup.com 
• Karen C. Bifferato kbifferato@connollygallagher.com 
• Dustin Parker Branch branchd@ballardspahr.com, 

carolod@ballardspahr.com;ZarnighianN@ballardspahr.com 
• Daniel N. Brogan dbrogan@bayardlaw.com 
• Joaquin M C de Baca jcdebaca@mayerbrown.com, 
• Steven L. Caponi steven.caponi@klgates.com, alyssa.domorod@klgates.com 
• William E. Chipman chipman@chipmanbrown.com, dero@chipmanbrown.com 
• Shawn M. Christianson schristianson@buchalter.com, cmcintire@buchalter.com 
• M. Blake Cleary bankfilings@ycst.com 
• Kelly M. Conlan kconlan@connollygallagher.com 
• Andrew S. Conway Aconway@taubman.com 
• Christine E. Devine cdevine@mirickoconnell.com, bankrupt@modl.com 
• John P. Dillman houston_bankruptcy@publicans.com 
• Brenna Anne Dolphin bdolphin@polsinelli.com 
• Erin R Fay efay@bayardlaw.com, lmorton@bayardlaw.com 
• Niclas A. Ferland nferland@barclaydamon.com 
• Kate P. Foley kfoley@mirickoconnell.com 
• Timothy Jay Fox timothy.fox@usdoj.gov 
• Alan Jay Friedman afriedman@shbllp.com, lgauthier@shbllp.com 
• Matthew Goeller matthew.goeller@klgates.com, 

alyssa.domorod@klgates.com;michelle.blanton@klgates.com 
• Leslie C. Heilman heilmanl@ballardspahr.com, maddoxm@ballardspahr.com 
• Adam Hiller ahiller@adamhillerlaw.com 
• Jarret P. Hitchings jphitchings@duanemorris.com 
• Brian David Huben hubenb@ballardspahr.com, 

carolod@ballardspahr.com;branchd@ballardspahr.com 
• Susan E. Kaufman skaufman@skaufmanlaw.com 
• Brya Michele Keilson bkeilson@morrisjames.com, 

wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com; rzerbe@morrisjames.com 
• Robert L. LeHane 

KDWBankruptcyDepartment@kelleydrye.com;MVicinanza@ecf.inforuptcy.com 
• Andrew L Magaziner bankfilings@ycst.com 
• Brian J. McLaughlin bmclaughlin@monlaw.com 
• Jennifer McLain McLemore jmclemore@williamsmullen.com, 

avaughn@williamsmullen.com 
• R. Stephen McNeill bankruptcy@potteranderson.com, bankruptcy@potteranderson.com 
• Dennis A. Meloro melorod@gtlaw.com, 

bankruptcydel@gtlaw.com;melorod@gtlaw.com;dellitdock@gtlaw.com 
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• Eric J. Monzo emonzo@morrisjames.com, 
wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com;rzerbe@morrisjames.com 

• Kerri K. Mumford mumford@lrclaw.com, 
dellose@lrclaw.com;ramirez@lrclaw.com;butler@lrclaw.com 

• Ryan D O'Dea afreidman@shbllp.com 
• James E O'Neill joneill@pszjlaw.com, efile1@pszjlaw.com 
• Mark D. Olivere olivere@chipmanbrown.com, 

dero@chipmanbrown.com;mccloskey@chipmanbrown.com 
• Steven Phillip Ordaz sordaz@bmcgroup.com, 

tfeil.bmcgroup@ecfalerts.com;bmc@ecfAlerts.com 
• Kristen N. Pate bk@brookfieldpropertiesretail.com 
• Matthew R Pierce Pierce@lrclaw.com, 

Rogers@lrclaw.com;Dellose@lrclaw.com;Ramirez@lrclaw.com;butler@lrclaw.com 
• Jeffrey N. Pomerantz jpomerantz@pszjlaw.com 
• Vadim J. Rubinstein vrubinstein@loeb.com 
• Christopher M. Samis csamis@potteranderson.com, 

cgiobbe@potteranderson.com;bankruptcy@potteranderson.com;lhuber@potteranderson.
com 

• Jason M. Torf jason.torf@icemiller.com 
• Brian Trust btrust@mayerbrownrowe.com 
• Ronald Mark Tucker rtucker@simon.com, bankruptcy@simon.com 
• U.S. Trustee USTPRegion03.WL.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 
• Jeffrey R. Waxman jwaxman@morrisjames.com, 

wweller@morrisjames.com;jdawson@morrisjames.com;rzerbe@morrisjames.com 
• Helen Elizabeth Weller dallas.bankruptcy@publicans.com, 

Beth.weller@lgbs.com;Dora.Casiano-Perez@lgbs.com 

 
 
      /s/ Christopher S. Murphy 
      CHRISTOPHER S. MURPHY 
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